
This data is current as of Sep 5, 2025 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2025 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 1 of 4

E-rate Manager
New E-rate Funding Decisions Report

Funding Year 2025 (7/1/2025 - 6/30/2026) Decision Wave 020
Summary Fast Facts

Category Funded Denied
Internet Access $0.00M $0.00M
Internal Connections $0.48M $0.02M
Basic Maintenance $0.07M $0.00M
Managed Broadband $0.03M $0.00M
Total $0.58M $0.02M

Issue Date: 09/04/2025
Applicant Count: 6
Service Provider Count: 11
Avg. Funding per Applicant: $97,308.86
Avg. Funding per Service
Provider: $53,077.56

Approved Requests: 15
Rejected Requests: 1

Top Ten Funding Commitments
Rank Service Provider Amount

1 MIDLAND COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS $0.19M
2 ADVANCED NETWORK MANAGEMENT, INC. $0.18M
3 CENTRACOMM COMMUNICATIONS, LTD. $0.06M
4 RIVERSIDE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. $0.04M
5 STEP CG, LLC $0.04M
6 G4S SECURITY SYSTEMS (GUAM), INC. $0.03M
7 PTI PACIFICA INC. $0.03M
8 UBERDATA NETWORKS LLC $0.01M
9 APPLIANSYS LLC $0.01M

10 WYEBOT, INC. $0.00M

Rank Applicant Amount
1 WEST HOLMES LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT $0.19M
2 COLORADO SPRINGS SCH DIST 11 $0.18M
3 LAKOTA LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT $0.12M
4 GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION $0.05M
5 ST URSULA ACADEMY $0.04M

Top Ten Funding Denials
Rank Service Provider Amount

1 ONWARD TECHNOLOGY, LLC $0.02M
Rank Applicant Amount

1 FUSION OHIO $0.02M



Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2025 Wave 020

This data is current as of Sep 5, 2025 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2025 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 2 of 4

Colorado COLORADO SPRINGS SCH DIST 11 (142312)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
ADVANCED NETWORK MANAGEMENT, I IC $175,075 $0 $175,075

Total $175,075 $0 $175,075

Colorado Total $175,075 $0 $175,075



Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2025 Wave 020

This data is current as of Sep 5, 2025 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2025 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 3 of 4

Guam GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION (157744)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
G4S SECURITY SYSTEMS (GUAM), I BM $28,318 $0 $28,318
PTI PACIFICA INC. (143005355) BM $25,474 $0 $25,474

Total $53,791 $0 $53,791

Guam Total $53,791 $0 $53,791



Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2025 Wave 020

This data is current as of Sep 5, 2025 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2025 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 4 of 4

Ohio

FUSION OHIO (17025167)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
ONWARD TECHNOLOGY, LLC (143036 IC $20,275 $20,275 $0

Total $20,275 $20,275 $0

LAKOTA LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT (129825)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
APPLIANSYS LLC (143048280) IC $7,404 $0 $7,404
CENTRACOMM COMMUNICATIONS, LTD IC $46,199 $0 $46,199
CENTRACOMM COMMUNICATIONS, LTD BM $2,862 $0 $2,862
CENTRACOMM COMMUNICATIONS, LTD MB $9,308 $0 $9,308

STEP CG, LLC (143044123) IC $17,368 $0 $17,368
STEP CG, LLC (143044123) BM $11,017 $0 $11,017
STEP CG, LLC (143044123) MB $12,093 $0 $12,093
UBERDATA NETWORKS LLC (1430490 BM $5,573 $0 $5,573
UBERDATA NETWORKS LLC (1430490 MB $5,525 $0 $5,525
WYEBOT, INC. (143050718) MB $3,025 $0 $3,025

Total $120,372 $0 $120,372

ST URSULA ACADEMY (49724)
Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
RIVERSIDE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ( IC $44,155 $0 $44,155

Total $44,155 $0 $44,155

WEST HOLMES LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT (129674)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
MIDLAND COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS IC $190,460 $0 $190,460

Total $190,460 $0 $190,460

Ohio Total $375,261 $20,275 $354,987


